M8 & M10, A25 & C25 Metric Struts, 550 mm - 1050 mm span
CADDY ROD LOCK Strut
Always use appropriate safety equipment such as eye protection, hard hat, and gloves as appropriate to the application.
www.erico.pentair.com CFS508_F
INSTRUCTION SHEET
1 OF 2
All governing codes and regulations and those required by the job site must be observed.
TECHNICAL SUPPORT:

Rod
Size
Strut
Type
Strut
Thickness
mm
Span L Between
Two Rods
mm
Overall Strut
Length L1
mm
F*
[N]
CRLP1M8L550 390029 550 600 2306
CRLP1M8L750 390030 750 800 1307
CRLP1M10L550 390035 550 600 2306
CRLP1M10L750 390036 750 800 1307
CRLP2M8L550 390031 550 600 7484
CRLP2M8L750 390032 750 800 5488
CRLP2M8L950 390033 950 1000 4333
CRLP2M8L1050 390034 1050 1100 3920
CRLP2M10L550 390037 550 600 7484
CRLP2M10L750 390038 750 800 5488
CRLP2M10L950 390039 950 1000 4333
CRLP2M10L1050 390040 1050 1100 3920
2.5
M10
*Capacity ratings for strut (F) assumes a uniformly distributed load and includes a hole factor of 0.92.  The load
applied to CADDY ROD LOCK Strut should include a factor of safety appropriate for the application in which the